ONIHI3LS HIMOd HO QHVANVLS «

| om \ ‘m - h.:oztz_m_o.,:bz. . NVAR
l HONI D18N0 097 « &D-MO_n_ adod

(mvaNvig) 1708 wRrinos nIJ
. Bavaxvis) axTing wrmiw ——

UEIVED WADR A

INLLMEIOR LTS -t

AR DU L R/ ey

AU DN =L R U/T o




LA bt Pt ot Pt i Yk ok dont et

LA I A e

FM-7003 - PACKING LIST

FM-7003-1 Compressor mount
FM-7003.2 Compressor mount, rear
9555300 Crankshaft pulley

(Std. } Idler pulley

1-1/2'" Eccentrie

(Std. ) Shoulder bolt

1/16" Idler spacer

7/16" Mount spacer

11/16" Mount spacer

1/4" Mount spacers’

452 Compressor drive belt
3/8" x 1" NC bolta :
3/8" x 1-1/4" NC bolts
3/8"x i-1/2" NC bolt

3/8" x 1-3/4" NC bolt

7/16" x 1" NC bolt

1/2% x 1" NF bolt

3/8" Lockwashers.

7/16" Lockwasher

3/8" XNC hex nuts-

|
o bt LAD Bk bt it e g ] e
LA D S R N T |

FM-7003 - INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

. 'Disconnect battery ground cable and remove fan as sembly,

Remove and discard the four original drive pulley bolts, Install the 9555300 crankshaft
pulley furnished in the kit. Secure with {4) 3/8" x 1" NC bolts with lockwashers,

Holding mount in approximate position on engine will help identify the proper-boits to
be removed. Remove bolts as indicated on drawing,

Inatall the FM-7003-1 front compressor mount to the engine using the proper Bpattrs,
bolts and lockwashers a# shown in the drawing.. Tighten all bolts securely,

Install the FM-7003-2 rear compressor mount to the engine using (3) 1/4" mount spacers,
Use (2) 3/8" x 1" NC bolts with lockwashers in the two inside holes, Use a 7/16" x 1"
NC bolt with lockwasher in the outside hole, Tighten all bolts securely,

Install the compressor to the mount using (4) 3/8'" x 1-1/4" NC bolts with lockwashers
and nuts,

Install idler asaembly using & I-1/2" eccentric and a 1/16" idler spacer. Use &
1/2" x 1" NF bolt to fasten the idler assembly to the mount,

- Replace fan assembly, Install belts as shown in the belt wrap diagram. Adjust belcs

to proper tension and secure,

Reconnect battery ground cabla,

+
¥

CAUTION: BEFORE RELEASING VEHICLE TO CUSTOMER-Check all Radiator Hoses,

Heater Hoses and 011 Lines to be sure there is proper clearance
of Compressor , Compressor Mount and Compressor Clutch.



